the citizens of the United States to a large amount, for spoliations of United States. 
various kinds, but which they have not been able to support by the testi-
mony of white men; the United States, in order to a final settlement of 
all such claims, do hereby agree to pay to the Shawnee nation, the sum 
of (11,000) eleven thousand dollars, to be distributed by them in such 
way as may be deemed equitable; and to support and keep a blacksmith 
for their use on the lands hereby assigned, for the term of five years, 
or as long as the President may deem advisable; and it is further stipu- Tools, etc.